Contract Number FWC21148

Amendment 1

STATE OF FLORIDA
FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Contract Number FWC21148

This Amendment to Contract Number FWC21148, referred to as the Original Contract, is entered into by and
between the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission, whose address is 620 South Meridian Street,
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1600, hereafter “Commission” or “FWC,” and Orange County, Florida, a charter
county and political subdivision of the State of Florida, FEID 596000773, whose address is 3165 McCrory
Place, Suite 200; Orlando, Florida 32803, hereinafter “Contractor,” collectively, “Parties”.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

In consideration of the mutual benefits set forth herein and, in the Original Contract, the parties agree to amend
the Original Contract as follows, which amendments shall govern to the exclusion of any provision of the
Original Contract to the contrary:

In accordance with the TERM OF THE CONTRACT, Section 3. CONTRACT PERIOD of the Original
Agreement, the Original Agreement is hereby renewed for an additional three-year period, changing the end
date from July 17, 2025 to July 17, 2028.

SIGNATURES

All provisions of the Original Contract not specifically amended herein shall remain in full force and effect. IN
WITNESS WHEREOPF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to Contract Number FWC21148 to be
executed through their duly authorized signatories on the day and last year written below.

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA COMMISSION EXECUTION SIGNATURE
By: Board of County Commissioners Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission
By:
Jerry L. Demings, Orange County Mayor (Executive Director (or Designee) Signature
Date:

Print Name

ATTEST: Phil Diamond, CPA, County Comptroller
As Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

Title

By:
Deputy Clerk Date Executed

FWC Contract Amendment Last Revised: 4.18.2025 Page 1 of 1



